PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5736110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYCE CORPORATION	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRYCE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	4505 OLD LAMAR AVE	
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL DEPT	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10076863
Patent Number:	5490458
Patent Number:	5816154
Patent Number:	6071345
Patent Number:	7281360
Patent Number:	8986823
Patent Number:	9365003
Patent Number:	9937641
Application Number:	12982135
Patent Number:	8356459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022650370

Email: JLSLaw@att.net

Correspondent Name: JOAN SIMUNIC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 443

Address Line 4: LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 40031-0443

PATENT REEL: 050481 FRAME: 0279

505689300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN SIMUNIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Simunic/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		

 $source = Assignment \ from \ Bryce \ Corporation \ to \ The \ Bryce \ Company \#page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 050481 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Fraser Humphreys, represent Bryce Corporation of Memphis, TN, which is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the following US patents and patent applications:

Patent Number or Patent Application	Title
10,076,863	Quick Release Sleeve Chill Roll
9,937,641	Quick Release Sleeve Chill Roll
9,365,003	Extrusion Lamination with Registered Cold Seal Adhesive
8,986,823	Microlayer Extrusion Coating and Laminating for Flexible Packaging
8,356,459	Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films
7,281,360	Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method of Food Packaging Films
6,071,345	Seal Strip Coating Apparatus
5,816,154	Print Cylinder Support for Axial Removal of a Cylindrical Sleeve
5,490,458	Printing Press Cylinder Assembly
12/982,135	Interlocking Printing Sleeves

Whereas, The Bryce Company, LLC, a Nevada Domestic Limited-Liability Company, whose mailing address is 4505 Old Lamar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38113 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of Bryce Corporation, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Bryce Company, LLC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-cited Patents and to the inventions claimed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to The Bryce Company, LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of The Bryce Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Bryce Corporation had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby grant the agent or legal representative of The Bryce Company, LLC, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the designated patent office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 24 day of 470 May 2019, a	t Memphis, TN.
**	Frascr Humphreys, General Counsel, Bryce Corporation
State of Oxaganada) County of Oxaganada)	8
Before me personally appeared said foregoins in surrement to be his free act and deed this	Hundredged the day of North 1992 2019.
Scal Vol	Circles Devaldon
TENNESSEE) Z	(Notary Public)
A PUBLIC A 1	

I attest that I am authorized to act on behalf of Bryce Corporation.

My Commission Expires AUGUST 14, 2022

RECORDED: 09/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 050481 FRAME: 0281